website: www.jdsu.com/test
COMMUNICATIONS test & measurement solutions
Key Features
T-BERD®/MTS-4000 Multiple Services Test Platform
Copper Services Module
•	Complete copper testing fromPOTS through full-spectrum
VDSL/VDSL2 up to 30MHz
•	Time domain reflectometer (TDR) with time-varying gain

WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com/test
Specifications
Ordering Information
Wideband Balance
Frequency Range	 Frequency Spacing	L evel Range	L evel Resolution	L evel Accuracy
10 kHz to 2.2 MHz	 1 kHz	 10 to 60 dB	 0.1 dB	 ±1 dB
10 kHz to 2.2 MHz                                        1 kHz	                                    >60 dB                             0.1 dB                                Indicator only
2.21 MHz to 30 MHz	 5 kHz	 10 to 60 dB 	 1 dB 	 ±2 dB
2.21 MHz to 30 MHz                                    5 kHz	                                     >60 dB                              1 dB                                 Indicator only
Wideband Filter Ranges Used for WB SNR, WB Noise, and WB Impulse Noise
Filter	 Spec	L ower 3 dB	C enter Frequency	U pper 3 dB
E Filter	 IEEE Std 743-1995	 1 kHz	 7 kHz	 50 kHz
F Filter                               IEEE Std 743-1995                          	4.9 kHz                           35 kHz                                 245 kHz
G Filter	 IEEE Std 743-1995	 20 kHz	 150 kHz	 1.1 MHz
G2 Filter (aka J5)                         None                                    	20 kHz                             200 kHz                               2.2 MHz
J1 Filter	 None	 640 kHz	 4.0 MHz	 17.664 MHz
J2 Filter                                         None                               17.664 MHz                       21.0 MHz                                25 MHz
J3 Filter	 None	 17.664 MHz	 24.0 MHz	 30 MHz
J4 Filter                                         None	                                    25 MHz                          28.0 MHz                              30 MHz
J6 Filter	 None	 20 kHz	 1.0 MHz	 12.2 MHz
J7 Filter                                         None	                                    20 kHz                             600 kHz                                8.5 mHz
J8 Filter	 None	 20 kHz	 1.0 MHz	 17.0 MHz
J9 Filter                                         None                                    20 kHz	                             1.0 MHz                              30.0 MHz
Over-Voltage Protection Specifications
Mode	 Working Voltage	 Trip Voltage
All	 250 VDC, 175 VAC RMS	 350 VDC, 250 VAC +20%
Part Number	 Description
4000-CU	  Copper ServicesModule
4000-CU-VDSL-INF                         Copper Service Module with
	  Infineon VDSL/ADSL Interface
4000-TDR                                       Time Domain Reflectometer/
	 Reflective Fault Locator
4000-WBTONES                    Wideband Tones/Spectral Analysis